330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0104, Version: 1

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion
for Obstruction Removal Grading, Taxilane Paving, Service Road and Emergency Access Road
Construction, AIP No. 3-06-0188-08.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: None.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $

Funding
Budgeted 3
New Funding $

Savings $

$
$

Other
Total Funding Available
Change To Net County Cost $

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no fiscal impact associated with the filing of a
Notice of Completion.

Background: On May 22, 2007, Item No. 51, your Board awarded a bid for Obstruction Removal
Grading, Taxilane Paving, Service and Emergency Access Road Construction at the Placerville
airport to the lowest qualified bidder, Ford Construction Company, with a Notice to Proceed
commencing on June 18, 2007. The contract (Agreement No. 025-C0899) was executed by the
Board June 7, 7007 in the amount of $1,639,235.00. On November 7, 2007, Change Order No. 1
was executed for this project in the amount of $23,173.30 for a new not to exceed project amount of
$1,662,408.30.

Reason for Recommendation: The project has now been completed.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

1. Chairman will sign the Notice of Completion.

2. Board Clerk will send the Notice of Completion to the Recorder Clerk's office for recording and
forward a copy to the Department of General Services. Thirty-five (35) days after recording, General
Services will release retentions to Ford Construction Company.

Contact:Jordan Postlewait

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-0104, Version: 1

Concurrences:

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

